SECTION CONTENTS
06VALVE SERIES
General Information
Ordering Information
ANGLE VALVE
Z-INLINE VALVE
Y-INLINE VALVE
BAKEABLE ALL-METAL VALVE

All information contained herein was current at time of publication, we reserve the right to change the design/specification for products improvement without notice.
6 - Ⅲ
Ordering Information
(Table 1 )
(Table 2 )
0 = manual
1 = pneumatic (spring to close)
2 = double pneumatic
4 = pneumatic (spring to Open)
0 = Tube End
1 = KF
2 = CF
3 = CR
4 = ISO
5 = ANSI
6 = VF
7 = VG
0 = No Solenoid
1 = 24VDC
2 = 110VAC
3 = 220VAC
4 = 24VAC (60HZ)
5 = 24VAC (50HZ)
0 = No bellows
1 = Stainless corrugated bellows
2 = 304ss welded bellows
3 = 304Lss welded bellows
4 = 316ss welded bellows
5 = 316Lss welded bellows
6 = AM350ss welded bellows
1 = Stainless steel
2 = Aluminum
0 = No reed sensor
1 = 1 reed sensor
2 = 2 reed sensor
�VALVE 3000 Series
�FLANGE TYPE
�Dimension
�ACTUATOR
SOLENOID VOLTAGE
�BELLOWS
�BODY MATERIAL
�POSITION INDICATOR
Dimension in mm unless otherwise noted
All information contained herein was current at time of publication, we reserve the right to change the design/specification for products improvement without notice.
6 - Ⅳ
Table 1. Valve 3000 Series
VALVE U.S.A. Series code
Angle Valve
3001
 3019
Z-lnline Valve
3021
 3039
Y-lnline Valve
3041
 3059
Tee Valve
3061
 3069
Straight-
Through
3001
 3089
VITON POPPET 	 BONNET SEAL	 3001
KALREZ POPPET	 BONNET SEAL	 3003
KALREZ POPPET	 METAL BONNET SEAL	 3004
BONNET ALL-METAL		  3005
VITON POPPET	 METAL BONNET SEAL	 3006
VITON POPPET	 BONNET SEAL	 3021
KALREZ POPPET	 BONNET SEAL	 3023
KALREZ POPPET	 METAL BONNET SEAL	 3024
BONNET ALL-METAL		  3025